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ADDITION 

NUMBER 

FACTS IN 

FIRST CLASS

Start with a 

blank 12x12 

grid
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Show the 

children how 

the addition 

square works 

by giving 

some 

examples 

e.g. 1+

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 1

1 2

2 3

3 4

4 5

5 6

6 7

7 8

8 9

9 10

10 11
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Or 6+

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 6

1 7

2 8

3 9

4 10

5 11

6 12

7 13

8 14

9 15

10 16
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BUILD UP 

THE REST 

OF THE 

ADDITION 

SQUARE

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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MAKE THE 

ADDITION 

FACTS EASIER 

BY 

ELIMINATING 

THE …

COMMUTATIVE

PAIRS

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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…THE +0 FACTS

0+0

1+0

2+0

3+0

4+0

5+0

6+0

7+0

8+0

9+0

10+0

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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…THE +1 FACTS

1+1

2+1

3+1

4+1

5+1

6+1

7+1

8+1

9+1

10+1

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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…THE +2 FACTS

2+2

3+2

4+2

5+2

6+2

7+2

8+2

9+2

10+2

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

…THE TEN AND 

FACTS

10+3

10+4

10+5

10+6

10+7

10+8

10+9

10+10
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…THE 

DOUBLES

3+3

4+4

5+5

6+6

7+7

8+8

9+9

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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…THE NEAR 

DOUBLES

3+4

4+5

5+6

6+7

7+8

8+9

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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…THE TEN AND 

NINE FACTS 

AND FIVE AND 

FACTS

6+4

7+3

6+3

5+3

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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…THE 

THROUGH TEN 

FACTS

7+4

7+5

8+3

8+4

8+5

8+6

9+3

9+4

9+5

9+6

9+7

+ 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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